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2 Date: c;,' - -z. 0 - 0 ':f 

L.D.603 

(Filing No. S- 3'2) 

3 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

4 STATE OF MAINE 

5 SENATE 

6 123RD LEGISLATURE 

7 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

8 SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 195, L.D. 603, Bill, "An Act To Support the 
9 Capital Riverfront Improvement District" 

10 Amend the bill by striking out all of section 1 and inserting the following: 

11 'Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
12 allocations are made. 

13 ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF 

14 Capital Riverfront Improvement District 

15 Initiative: Provides funds for the Capital Riverfront Improvement District. 
16 
17 

18 
19 
20 

21 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

2007-08 

$20,000 

$20,000 

2008-09 

$0 

$0 

22 

23 
24 

SUMMA_~Y/"\ 
This amendment makps~1me/-time aenen:/iun~llpprophation of $20,000 in fiscal 

year 2007-08 for the CapJtal R,iveffront ~PToveJeT}t District. /'" 

25 

26 

27 

SPONSORED BY: ; /. /' lC~l/C'-C/0:;(0 
(Senator ROT 

COUNTY: Androscoggin 
FISCAL ~OTE REQuIRED 

(~e!~J.t~~hed) 
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SENATE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 06/20107 ;:tvaC! 

123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD603 LR 713(03) 

An Act To Support the Capital Riverfront Improvement District 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment '';4 " 
Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of Androscoggin 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2007-08 2008-09 

($80,000) ($100,000) 

($80,000) ($100,000) 

Projections 
2009-10 

($100,000) 

($100,000) 

Projections 
2010-11 

($100,000) 

($100,000) 

This amendment reduces the General Fund cost of the bill by $80,000 in fiscal year 2007-08 and eliminates the 
ongoing General Fund cost of the bill of $1 00,000 per year beginning in fiscal year 2008-09. 
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