

1			L.D. 603			
2	Date: 06-20-07	(Filing)	No. S- 362)			
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the	Secretary of the Se	enate.			
4	STATE OF MAINE					
5	SENATE					
6	123RD LEGISLATURE					
7	FIRST REGULAR SESSION					
8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 195, L.D. 603, Bill, "An Act To Support the Capital Riverfront Improvement District" Amend the bill by striking out all of section 1 and inserting the following:					
11 12	'Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.					
13	ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF					
14	Capital Riverfront Improvement District					
15	Initiative: Provides funds for the Capital Riverfront Improvement District.					
16 17	GENERAL FUND	2007-08	2008-09			
18	All Other	\$20,000	2008-09 \$0			
19						
20	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$20,000	\$0			
21	سیر					
22	SUMMARY					
23 24	This amendment makes a one-time General Fund appropriation of \$20,000 in fiscal year 2007-08 for the Capital Riverfront Improvement District.					
25	SPONSORED BY: / /////////////////////////////////	<u>Ne</u> XO				
26	(Senator ROTUNDO)					
27	COUNTY: Androscoggin FISCAL NOTE REQUIE (See attached)	RED				

m

.....

Page 1- 123LR0713(03)-1

SENATE AMENDMENT



123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 603

LR 713(03)

An Act To Support the Capital Riverfront Improvement District

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A" Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of Androscoggin Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2007-08	2008-09	Projections 2009-10	Projections 2010-11
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	(\$80,000)	(\$100,000)	(\$100,000)	(\$100,000)
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	(\$80,000)	(\$100,000)	(\$100,000)	(\$100,000)

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment reduces the General Fund cost of the bill by \$80,000 in fiscal year 2007-08 and eliminates the ongoing General Fund cost of the bill of \$100,000 per year beginning in fiscal year 2008-09.